APN: 1220-15-310-054

Recording Requested By:

Robert P. Huckaby, Attorney at Law

When Recorded Mail To: Diane Angela Watson PO Box 3613 Stateline, NV 89449

Mail tax statements to Grantee as above address.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

2021-973251 08/27/2021 04:42 PM

ROBERT P. HUCKABY

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That PIONEER PROPERTIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, by its officer authorized thereto, as a gift for no consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey

to DIANE ANGELA WATSON and LLOYD BRETTHAUER as Trustees of the VALENTINE TRUST (created by a Trust Instrument dated December 15, 2020), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1456 Muir Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada, more particularly described as

Lot 2, in Block P, as shown on the Map of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 4, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 10, 1967, as Document No. 35914

Assessors Parcel No. 1220-15-310-054

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, including easements and water rights, if any, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

I certify this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

Dated: December 15; 2020

Diana Angela Watson, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer of	ampleting this cortifi	aata vanifia - 1-41	1 (1)
A notary public or other officer c individual who signed the docum	onipicung uns cerum	cale verifies only tr	ne identity of the
accuracy, or validity of that docum	en to which this cert	ilicate is attached, a	and not the truthfulness
accuracy, or variately of that docu	ment.		\ \
STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
STATE OF CALIFORN IA) SS.		\ \
COUNTY OF E L DORAD O)		
COUNTY OF EL DORADO	,	Contraction of the Contraction o	
		1 1 1 1 1 1	
On 7-29-2021 before	e me, <u>SHARON</u>	OREEN	Notary Public.
personally appeared Diane Angel	a Watson, who prove	d to me on the basi	s of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whos	se name(s) is/are sub	eribad to the writhin	s in strain 1
acknowledged to me that he lahe le	la ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana a	scribed to the within	n instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/t	ney executed the sam	ie in his/her/their ai	uthorized capacity(ies),
and that, by his/her/their signature	e(s) on the instrumen	t, the person(s), or t	the entity upon behalf
OT Which the nergon(g) ented array			
I certify under PENALTY OF PE)	Merades
I certify under PENALTY OF PE	RJURY under the law	ws of the State of C	alifornia that the
foregoing paragraph is true and co	orrect.	\ / /	
_ _			
Witness my hand and official seal		~ / _	
	N. A. D.		
SHARON GREEN	Notary Pu	IDIIC	
Notary Public-State of Ne	75.	/ /	
APPT, NO. 01-67573-	7. 1	/ / /	\
My Appt. Expires 01-19-2	7%		
Wiy Appt. Capitos 01 10 2	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		FOR			
1. Assessor	Parcel Number (s)	Poor N	RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
a) 1420 - 13 b)	5-010-054	Book:	nent/Instrument#:		
			of Recording:		
d)		Notes	A Contained		
-/			Toust of		
2. Type of Pro	operfy.		THOUSE OF		
a) []	Mar. 14 .	S'			
0) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex			
e) g)	Apt. Bldg, f) Agricultural	Comm'l/Ind'l			
*) 	Other h)	Mobile Home			
-					
Total Valu	e/Sales Price of Property:	/ /e			
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					
ridible rax value:					
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax Due:				
		4	<i>p</i>		
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:	/ /			
a. Hanste b Evolain	er Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.	090, Section: 7	* /		
b. Explain	Reason for Exemption:	GIFT TO GR	ANTOR TYMST FOR O CONSIDERATION		
			100 100 4 COUSTING		
Partial Inter	rest: Percentage being tran	sterred:			
and NPC 375 44	declares and acknowledges, ur 0, that the information provided	nder penalty of periur	/. Dursuant to NRS 375 nen		
belief and can be	0, that the information provided e supported by documentation if	is correct to the best	of their information and		
provided herein.	e supported by documentation if Furthermore, the disallowance	called upon to substa	antiate the informatior		
of additional tax	Furthermore, the disallowance due, may result in a penalty of 1	of any claimed exemp	tion, or other determination		
	y and a portain of the	o wo or the tax due plus	s interest at 1% per month.		
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buyer and S	eller shall be joint	ly and severally liable for any		
additional amo	ount owed/7	oner onan be joint	ly and severally liable for any		
Signature	_ / While	/ /			
Signature	10 41000		apacity ATTORNEY		
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		c	apacity		
SELLER (GE	RANTOR) INFORMATION				
(REC	QUIRED)		GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
Print Name:	DIANE ANGELA WATSIN	(R	EQUIRED) VAUCUTINE TRUST		
Address:	P.D. BOX 3613	Frint Name:	DIANE A. WATSON, TIEE		
City:	STATELINE	Address:	BOX 3613		
State:	NV Zip: 89449	_ City: State:	STATELLE		
	——————————————————————————————————————	_	_NJ Zip: 89449		
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQUESTING R	ECOPDING			
(REQUIRED IF NO	T THE SELLER OR BUYER)	COKDING			
Print Name:	T THE SELLER OR BHYER) KODERT P. HI	ickaby	Escrow#		
Address:			TOOLOAA 44		
City:	3330 Lake Tahor	Blad; #10	Zip:		
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 Zip:					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)